

SGT University, Gurugram Dean Research & Development

Minutes of meeting of Research Committee of SGT University Dated -17.4.19

A meeting of research committee members of SGT members was held on 17.4.2019 under the chairmanship of Dr.M.S.Sidhu, Dean, Research & Development, and SGT University.

Agenda: Discussion on Research Policy

Following members attended the meeting:

Dr. GN Suma-Faculty of Dental Sciences

Dr. Shefali Phogat Faculty of Dental Sciences

Dr. Nupur Dabas Faculty of Dental Sciences

Dr. Radhika Rai -Faculty of Dental Sciences

Dr. Jasdeep Monga-Faculty of Medical & Health Sciences

Dr. Vidyavathi-Faculty of Ayurveda

Dr. Shaurya- Faculty of Dental Sciences

Dr. Simranjeet-Faculty of Physical Sciences

Dr. Priya-Faculty of Physiotherapy

Mrs.Jaslein - Faculty of Hotel Management

Dr.Nudrat Jahan-Faculty of Behavioural Science

Dr.Archana Chaudhary-Faculty of Physical Sciences

Dr.Sharma-Faculty of Agricultural Sciences

Following were the suggestions on the SGT University Research policy:

- 1. The Policy must clearly mention to whom all it is applicable.
- 2. The research incentives offered by the university were appreciated by one and all. Now it was decided to go further and specially reward those publications which are having high impact factor and citation index.
- 3. The rules for consultancy and IPR are to be under Consultancy policy, and IPR policy of the University
- 4. The research facilities available centrally must be made available to all researchers in the university including PhD scholars
- 5. The publication policy must be clear with defined strategies for handling the misconduct.
- 6. The faculty coordinators will discuss with the respective deans, to motivate their respective faculty members to submit Research project proposals in the near future in various Funding body portals like SERB etc.
- 7. The policy must be finally be approved by the PVC and the academic council.

Recorded By: **Dr.Shefali Phogat** Member, Research committee

Approved By: **Dr.M.S.Sidhu** Dean, Research & Development

Dean Research & Development, Faculty Development Institutional Planning & Development SGT University, Gurugram